


	[image: Harran Üniversitesi Logo Vector]
	TR
HARRAN UNIVERSITY
Course Content Form
	Document number
	HRU-KYS-FRM-045

	
	
	Release date
	10.09.2020

	
	
	Revision Number
	one

	
	
	Revision
	11.08.2021

	
	
	Page Number
	 2 of 2
	[image: metin, küçük resim, işaret içeren bir resim

Açıklama otomatik olarak oluşturuldu]



	
	Course Name
	Code
	Semester
	T+U
	Credit
	ECTS

	Crisis Management and Communication
	
	3
	2+0
	2
	4

	Prerequisite Courses
	

	Language of the Course
	Turkish

	Type of Course
	Compulsory

	Course Coordinator
		

	Instructor
	

	Course Assistants
	

	The aim of lesson


	In this course, it is aimed to reduce or eliminate the perceived negativity of the crisis and risk, not only through the communication efforts produced during the crisis or risk period, but also because of the positive relations it maintains with the target publics in ordinary periods.

	Course Learning Outcomes

	1- At the end of this course, the student;
1. Learns the basics of crisis and risk communication in the development process of public relations.
2. Comprehends the basics of contemporary public relations on which crisis communication management is based.
3. Creates a crisis management communication plan.

	Course Content

	This course; extraordinary periods and changes in environmental factors; The effect of change in organizational factors on management, crisis management concepts and expansions, the deteriorated nature of organizational management and structure during the crisis and its reflection on public relations management, reorganization of public relations and publicity activities in ordinary and crisis period, reorganization efforts, return to normal period and adaptation studies and crisis communication strategies.

	Weeks
	Topics

	one
	An Introduction to Crisis Communication in the Historical Development Process of Public Relations

	2
	Crisis Communication in the Ottoman and Turkey

	3
	A World of Global Crisis that Creates Public Relations in the Contemporary Sense

	4
	Target Audiences in Crisis Communication I

	5
	Target Audiences in Crisis Communication II

	6
	Contemporary Public Relations on which Crisis Communication Management Relies

	7
	Crisis Communication Research Process and Techniques

	8
	Crisis management

	9
	Agenda Setting Theory in Crisis Communication

	10
	Relationships Between Public Relations Specialists and Journalists in Crisis Communication

	11th
	Crisis Communication Techniques in the Political World: Political Campaigns

	12
	Crisis Communication Techniques in the Political World: Propaganda and Lobbying

	13
	Other Crisis Communication Techniques: Social Responsibility and Sponsorship

	14
	Other Crisis Communication Techniques: New Communication Technologies




	General Competencies

	
Students are expected to understand the main topics of this course and use it in their fields and applications.


	resources

	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Kurtoglu, S. (2017). Crisis and Risk Communication Management. Istanbul University Press.


	Evaluation System

	
It is stated in the syllabus at the beginning of the semester.



	WITH PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES
COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES RELATIONSHIP TABLE

	
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	LO1
	3
	3
	3
	-
	2
	-
	-
	one
	one
	2

	LO2
	3
	3
	3
	-
	2
	-
	-
	one
	one
	2

	LO3
	3
	3
	3
	-
	2
	-
	-
	one
	one
	2

	REVENGE: Learning Outputs 	OP: Program Outputs

	Contribution
level
	1 Very Low
	2 Low
	3 Medium
	4 High
	5 Very High



Relation of Program Outcomes and Related Course

	lesson
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	Crisis Management and Communication
	3
	3
	3
	-
	2
	-
	-
	one
	one
	2
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